Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04211001 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4V37-R0 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: BROWARD COUNTY PUSHBUTTON DESILTING - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 23391387201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/01/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $175,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, material, and incidentals necessary for the cleaning,
evaluating, repairing the drainage systems State Roadways in Broward County and collecting the associated video and
Geographic Information system (GIS) data. The Department does not guarantee the condition of, nor the volume/type of
accumulation that may obstruct the drainage system. Unit price of the desilting pay item will be full compensation for the
complete cleaning and removal of all obstruction impeding the design flow of the drainage system.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of
$175,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT Item

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4V37-R0O
Description

Section 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)

0173-77- 1
0430-950-
0432- 3-
0432- 3-
0432- 3-
0432- 3-
0432- 3-
0432- 3-
0432- 3-
0433- 1-
0916-173- 40

o N O O DN P

E101- 72-

E425-73- 1
E430- 94- 1
E430- 94- 2
E430- 94- 3
E430- 94- 4
E430- 94- 5
E431- 1-21
E431- 1-22
E431- 1-23
E431- 1-24
E432- 4-

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 15"
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 18"
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 24"
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 30"
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 36"
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 42"
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 48"
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET

TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 233913-8-
72-01

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)
DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"

DESILT PIPE, 25-36"

DESILT PIPE, 37-48"

DESILT PIPE, 49-60"

DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60”

STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

CcY
CY
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LB

EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

10.000
5.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

1,000.000

5.000
50.000
4,001.000
3,000.000
1,500.000
1,001.000
500.000
50.000
95.000
96.000
50.000
1,499.000
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