Florida Department of Transportation **Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Letting: 04211001 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4V37-R0 District:04

Counties: **BROWARD**

Road Name: BROWARD COUNTY PUSHBUTTON DESILTING - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 23391387201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365 10/01/21 Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

> Special Start Date: N/A 13

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$175,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, material, and incidentals necessary for the cleaning, evaluating, repairing the drainage systems State Roadways in Broward County and collecting the associated video and Geographic Information system (GIS) data. The Department does not guarantee the condition of, nor the volume/type of accumulation that may obstruct the drainage system. Unit price of the desilting pay item will be full compensation for the complete cleaning and removal of all obstruction impeding the design flow of the drainage system.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$175,000.00 and not the contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 005 Proposal: E4V37-R0		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Sectio	n 0001 CLEAN D	RAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)		
	0173- 77- 1	SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT	CY	10.000
	0430-950-	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	CY	5.000
	0432- 3- 1	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 15"	EA	2.000
	0432- 3- 2	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 18"	EA	2.000
	0432- 3- 4	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 24"	EA	2.000
	0432- 3- 5	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 30"	EA	2.000
	0432- 3- 6	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 36"	EA	2.000
	0432- 3- 7	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 42"	EA	2.000
	0432- 3- 8	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, PIPE, NON-TEST, 48"	EA	2.000
	0433- 1-	CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET	EA	2.000
	0916-173- 40	TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 233913-8-72-01	LB	1,000.000
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	5.000
	E425- 73- 1	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)	EA	50.000
	E430- 94- 1	DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"	LF	4,001.000
	E430- 94- 2	DESILT PIPE, 25-36"	LF	3,000.000
	E430- 94- 3	DESILT PIPE, 37-48"	LF	1,500.000
	E430- 94- 4	DESILT PIPE, 49-60"	LF	1,001.000
	E430- 94- 5	DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER	LF	500.000
	E431- 1-21	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"	LF	50.000
	E431- 1-22	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"	LF	95.000
	E431- 1-23	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"	LF	96.000
	E431- 1-24	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"	LF	50.000
	E432- 4-	STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	LF	1,499.000